1
■Overview
DH Series is an impedance controlled interface connector
for high speed transmission.
With a contact pitch of 1mm, the DH Series has a compact
and thin design, enabling higher density mounting
compared to generic half-pitch connectors.
4 different lock styles are available to meet various

2.
75
（1.5）Ø1
4.
4
27.8
16.5
4 4.
9
4.
6
6.
5
30.8
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F G H I Remarks
DH60-17P 244-0006-8 00 17 25 8 (19.2) 19 19.2 24.8 9 10 17 −
DH60-27P 244-0001-4 00 27 30 13 (24.2) 24 24.2 29.8 14 15 27 −
DH60-37P 244-0007-0 00 37 35 18 (29.2) 29 29.2 34.8 19 20 37 −
DH60-51P 244-0008-3 00 51 42 25 (36.2) 36 36.2 41.8 26 27 51 −
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. Remarks
DH80-27P 244-0051-2 00 27 −
Screw Lock Type
DH60-27P

（
25
.4
）
ØA
11
.7
C
B
（
25
.4
）
ØA
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C Remarks
DH-17-CV1B 244-0009-6 00 17 (7.8) 31.4 26 Cable Outer Diameter 5.1 to 7.1mm
DH-27-CV1B 244-0010-5 00 27 (8.8) 31.4 31 Cable Outer Diameter 6.6 to 7.8mm
DH-37-CV1B 244-0011-8 00 37 (10.3) 39 36 Cable Outer Diameter 7.3 to 9.3mm
DH-51-CV1B 244-0012-0 00 51 (11.1) 39 43 Cable Outer Diameter 8.5 to 10.1mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C Remarks
DH-17-CV2B 244-0013-3 00 17 (7.8) 31.4 26 Cable Outer Diameter 5.1 to 7.1mm
DH-27-CV2B 244-0014-6 00 27 (8.8) 31.4 31 Cable Outer Diameter 6.6 to 7.8mm
DH-37-CV2B 244-0015-9 00 37 (10.3) 39 36 Cable Outer Diameter 7.3 to 9.3mm
DH-51-CV2B 244-0016-1 00 51 (11.1) 39 43 Cable Outer Diameter 8.5 to 10.1mm
DH-27-CV1B
DH-27-CV2B
6
DH Series●High Speed Transmission, 1mm Pitch Small Interface Connector

（0.95）
D
4
C
A
B
0.5
4.
8
1.
6
8
5.
2
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F G H I J Remarks
DH60A-17P 244-0038-4 00 17 25.8 8 17.2 (21.2) 19 19.2 24.8 9 10 17 −
DH60A-27P 244-0029-3 00 27 30.8 13 22.2 (26.2) 24 24.2 29.8 14 15 27 −
DH60A-37P 244-0040-6 00 37 35.8 18 27.2 (31.2) 29 29.2 34.8 19 20 37 −
DH60A-51P 244-0043-4 00 51 42.8 25 34.2 (38.2) 36 36.2 41.8 26 27 51 −
DH60A-27P
●Straight Type
M2×0.4
Contact No.1 Contact No.F

（
17
）
11
.7
ØA
11
.7
（
17
）
B
C
ØA
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C Remarks
DH-17-CT1B 244-0039-7 00 17 (7.8) 31.4 26 Cable Outer Diameter 5.1 to 7.1mm
DH-27-CT1B 244-0030-2 00 27 (8.8) 31.4 31 Cable Outer Diameter 6.6 to 7.8mm
DH-37-CT1B 244-0041-9 00 37 (10.3) 39 36 Cable Outer Diameter 7.3 to 9.3mm
DH-51-CT1B 244-0044-7 00 51 (11.1) 39 43 Cable Outer Diameter 8.5 to 10.1mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C Remarks
DH-17-CT2B 244-0047-5 00 17 (7.8) 31.4 26 Cable Outer Diameter 5.1 to 7.1mm
DH-27-CT2B 244-0048-8 00 27 (8.8) 31.4 31 Cable Outer Diameter 6.6 to 7.8mm
DH-37-CT2B 244-0049-0 00 37 (10.3) 39 36 Cable Outer Diameter 7.3 to 9.3mm
DH-51-CT2B 244-0050-0 00 51 (11.1) 39 43 Cable Outer Diameter 8.5 to 10.1mm
DH-27-CT1B
DH-27-CT2B
●Metal Button Type
■Cover Case

6.
65
）
（8.2）
（16.02）
C
（
9.
55
）
（0.5）
（1）
B
A
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F G Remarks
DH30B-17S 244-0017-4 00 17 (14.8) (8) (7) (11) 9 10 17
Conductor Size : 28 AWG
Insulator Outer Diameter :
Ø0.9±0.04
DH30B-27S 244-0018-7 00 27 (19.8) (13) (12) (16) 14 15 27
DH30B-37S 244-0019-0 00 37 (24.8) (18) (17) (21) 19 20 37
DH30B-51S 244-0020-9 00 51 (31.8) (25) (24) (28) 26 27 51
DH32B-17S 244-0021-1 00 17 (14.8) (8) (7) (11) 9 10 17
Conductor Size : 28 AWG
Insulator Outer Diameter :
Ø0.66±0.04
DH32B-27S 244-0022-4 00 27 (19.8) (13) (12) (16) 14 15 27
DH32B-37S 244-0023-7 00 37 (24.8) (18) (17) (21) 19 20 37
DH32B-51S 244-0024-0 00 51 (31.8) (25) (24) (28) 26 27 51
DH30B-27S
■Metal Clamp
［27pos.：DH-27-CMB（6.9）］
  (Cable Outer Diameter 6.9mm)
A
4.7
BC

Ａ
ＤＨ４０
（1）
（0.5）
B
C
A
6.
65
9
.5
5
（8.2）
（15.7）
Part No. HRS No. No. of Pos. A B C D E F Remarks
DH40-17S 244 0054-0 00 17 (14.8) (8) (7) 9 10 17 −
DH40-27S 244 0053-8 00 27 (19.8) (13) (12) 14 15 27 −
DH40-37S 244 0055-3 00 37 (24.8) (18) (17) 19 20 37 −
DH40-51S 244 0056-6 00 51 (31.8) (25) (24) 26 27 51 −
DH40-27S
●IDC Type
■Plug Unit
9

23
28
35
*Please set the draft R for process as max R1.
■Applicable Tools
Process Part No. HRS No.
1 Cable End Processing Manual Work
2 Upper Level Wire Arranging
Tool for Wire Arrangement : DH/CA-MO 902-2183-0
3 Upper Level Press Fitting
4 Lower Level Wire Arranging
5 Lower Level Press Fitting
6 Cable Cutting Manual Work (Using nippers, etc.)
7 IDC
① IDC/Clamping Tool : DH/IDCK-MP 902-2185-5
② Attachment for 17pos : DH-17UNIT 902-2186-8
 Attachment for 27pos : DH-27UNIT 902-2187-0
 Attachment for 37pos : DH-37UNIT 902-2188-3
 Attachment for 51pos : DH-51UNIT 902-2189-6
③ HI-FLEX Termination Press
  (Select appropriate attachment of each pin count from ②.)
550-0082-2
8 Cable Clamping